specified time period shall constitute a separate misdemeanor offense punishable by 25 
a fine of not more than one thousand dollars ($1,000.00); and any such failure 26 
during a succeeding ten-day period shall constitute a separate misdemeanor offense 27 
punishable by a fine of not more than one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00); 28 
and any such failure during any succeeding ten-day period shall constitute a 29 
separate misdemeanor offense for each ten-day period punishable by a fine of not 30 
more than two thousand dollars ($2,000.00). 31 

32 
(b) Any person who violates any provision of Part B of Article 2, section 241.2, section 33